



## WINDFALL GEOTEK OBTAINS THE "WIN "SYMBOL ON JANUARY 20,2020

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE SERVICES AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN

Brossard, Quebec / The Newswire / January 20, 2020 – Windfall Geotek (TSX-V: WIN) a mining and technology services company and leader in the use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) and advanced knowledge-extraction techniques since 2005 in the mining sector, is pleased to announce that it has obtained the right to use the ticker "WIN" As of today.

Michel Fontaine President and CEO of Windfall Geotek, commented, this is a great symbol and the final step of our rebranding (From Albert Mining to Windfall Geotek) and will allow us to develop our marketing strategy to reflect the new security application.

2020 is promising to be a good one and our symbol change fits right in with our WIN/WIN approach with our clients, For more, come and see us at the VRIC (Vancouver Resources Investment Conference) booth 938 to know more about it!

## About Windfall Geotek - Powered by Artificial Intelligence (AI) since 2005

Windfall Geotek is a services company using Artificial Intelligence (AI) with an extensive experience in providing high probability targets for gold, copper, silver, Nickel Cobalt, Kimberlites etc. Windfall Geotek can count on a multidisciplinary team that includes professionals in geophysics, geology, Artificial Intelligence, and mathematics. The Company's objective is to develop a new royalty stream by significantly enhancing and participating in the exploration success rate of mining.

For further information, please contact:

Michel Fontaine President and CEO of Windfall Geotek Telephone: 514-994-5843

Email: michel@windfallgeotek.com Website: www.windfallgeotek.com

Additional information about the Company is available under Windfall Geotek's profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com. Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor does its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.